

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1

Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL MEETING SUMMARIES

August 1, 2018 9:00am. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

I. ROLL CALL: All Members Present

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- <u>Discussion only</u> -Intergovernmental Agreement with DeKalb County for Election Services
- 2. <u>Discussion Only -</u>Intergovernmental Agreement with DeKalb County of 911 Dispatch of Police, Fire, Emergency Medical, Animal Services and Enforcement Calls
- 3. <u>Discussion Only</u> -Intergovernmental Agreement with DeKalb County for Police Services
- 4. <u>Discussion Only-</u> Intergovernmental Agreement with DeKalb County for Fire Rescue Services
- 5. <u>First Read Ordinance of the City of Stonecrest Adopting Additional Taxation</u> Regulations in Chapter 24
- 6. <u>Send RFQ for Services Contract for Quicket Solutions/Incident Management and Business Continuity Plan</u>
- 7. <u>Approved Resolution Adopting the Policy that copies of all Expense</u>
 Reimbursement Reports submitted by the Mayor and Council Members are on the website

- 8. <u>Discussion Only -</u>Ordinance to Amend the Charter for the Purpose o Amending the Titles of Person Serving as any Municipal Court Judge
- 9. <u>Discussion Only -</u>An Ordinance to Amend Section 2.07 for Amending the Salary Provision for the Mayor and Amending the Expense Reimbursement Provisions for the Mayor and Council
- 10. <u>Removed from Agenda</u> An Ordinance to Amend the Charter for the Submission of the Proposed Operating budget and Capital budget for the ensuing Fiscal Year
- 11. <u>Deferred to August 20th Meeting -</u> A Resolution Authorizing the City Clerk to Publish Three Notices of Proposed Amendments to the Charter